OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)               Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Test Report(s)  Drawings Calculations Manufacturer’s Catalog
Other(s) (Please Specify): Attachments
OSHPD Approval (For Office Use Only) – Approval Expires on December 31, 2025
Signature:  Date: November 19, 2020
Print Name:  Mohammad Aliaari Title:  Senior Structural Engineer
Special Seismic Certification Valid Up to : SDS (g) =    1.45 z/h =    1
Condition of Approval (if applicable):
11/19/2020 OSP-0597 Page 3 of 10
OSP-0597
Mohammad Aliaari
11/19/2020
Table 1 - Certified Components, Agilis Battery Cabinets
Certification Level: SDS = 1.45g, z/h=1.0
Mounting: Rigid Base Mounted
Depth Width Height
TCR-CS-410RB-A07-150A-32-HRL140 GVS32B150NA140‐CS 33.1 27.6 58.5 1,286 32 HRL140 Narada Extrapolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A07-150A-32-xxxxx GVS32B150NA140‐CS 33.1 27.6 58.5 1,357 32
12HX135
12HRL140
UPS12-150MR
Enersys (1)
Narada (30)
C&D (1)
UUT 1
TCR-CS-410RB-A07-150A-32-HX135 GVS32B150EN135‐CS 33.1 27.6 58.5 1,366 32 12HX135 Enersys Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A07-150A-32-150MR GVS32B150CD150‐CS 33.1 27.6 58.5 1,418 32 UPS12-150MR C&D Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A07-150A-40-HRL140 GVS40B150NA140‐CS 33.1 27.6 58.5 1,494 40 HRL140 Narada Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A07-150A-40-HX135 GVS40B150EN135‐CS 33.1 27.6 58.5 1,574 40 12HX135 Enersys Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A07-150A-40-150MR GVS40B150CD150‐CS 33.1 27.6 58.5 1,626 40 UPS12-150MR C&D Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A07-150A-40-210MR GVS40B150CD210‐CS 33.1 27.6 58.5 2,120 40 UPS12-210MR C&D Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A07-150A-40-HRL200 GVS40B150NA200‐CS 33.1 27.6 58.5 2,160 40 HRL200 Narada Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A07-150A-40-HX205 GVS40B150EN205‐CS 33.1 27.6 58.5 2,240 40 12HX205 Enersys Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A10-250A-40-HRL300 GVS40B250NA300‐CS 33.1 39.4 58.5 2,917 40 HRL300 Narada Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A10-250A-40-300MR GVS40B250CD300‐CS 33.1 39.4 58.5 3,009 40 UPS12-300MR C&D Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A10-250A-40-HX300 GVS40B250EN300‐CS 33.1 39.4 58.5 3,073 40 12HX300 Enersys Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A10-250A-40-HRL365 GVS40B250NA365‐CS 33.1 39.4 58.5 3,324 40 HRL365 Narada Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A10-250A-40-350MR GVS40B250CD350‐CS 33.1 39.4 58.5 3,364 40 350MR C&D Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A10-250A-40-xxxxx GVS40B250EN330‐CS 33.1 39.4 58.5 3,468 40
12HX330
12HRL365
UPS12-350MR
Enersys (38)
Narada (1)
C&D (1)
UUT 2
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-250A-40-XP400 GVS40B250LE400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,499 40 XP12-400 Leoch Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A10-250A-40-HX330 GVS40B250EN330‐CS 33.1 39.4 58.5 3,508 40 12HX330 Enersys Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-400A-40-XP400 GVS40B400LE400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,538 40 XP12-400 Leoch Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-250A-40-HRL400 GVS40B250NA400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,731 40 HRL400 Narada Interpolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-400A-40-xxxxx GVS40B400EN400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,760 40
12HX400
12HRL400
UPS12-400MR
HR4000
XP12-400
Enersys (32)
Narada (2)
C&D (2)
East Penn (2)
Leoch (2)
UUT 3
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-250A-40-400MR GVS40B250CD400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,763 40 400MR C&D Extrapolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-400A-40-HRL400 GVS40B400NA400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,770 40 HRL400 Narada Extrapolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-400A-40-400MR GVS40B400CD400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,802 40 400MR C&D Extrapolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-250A-40-HX400 GVS40B250EN400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,931 40 12HX400 Enersys Extrapolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-250A-40-HR4000 GVS40B250EP400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,931 40 HR4000 East Penn Extrapolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-400A-40-HX400 GVS40B400EN400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,970 40 12HX400 Enersys Extrapolated
TCR-CS-410RB-A11-400A-40-HR4000 GVS40B400EP400‐CS 33.1 44.4 58.5 3,970 40 HR4000 East Penn Extrapolated
1. Multiple batteries were used in UUTs to encompass all the brands in the full product line. As such a distinct model number cannot be associated with the actual tested units since they
each utilize multiple battery brands.
Notes: